504720010 01/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766733

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
TAKESHI ETORI				09/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.				
Street Address:	3-3, NAKANOSHIMA, 3-CHOME, KITA-KU				
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	530-000	530-0005			
Property Type		Number			
порелу туре		Number			
Application Number:		Number 15743007			
Application Number:		15743007			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided	15743007 (571)395-8753 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (703) 827-3800			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	15743007 (571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided (15743007 (571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS 3500 LEESBURG PIKE	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided ((571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided ((571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS 3500 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 7500	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided ((571)395-8753 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS B500 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 7500 TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided ((571)395-8753 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS 3500 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 7500 TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182 P171401US00	sent via US I	Nail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided ((571)395-8753 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be (703) 827-3800 patentmail@whda.com WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS 3500 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 7500 TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182 P171401US00 ROBIN S. ELLIS	sent via US I	Aail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-3, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ENGAGEMENT CHAIN AND MOVABLE BODY MOVEMENT DEVICE

for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States
Letters Patent on ______September 20, 2017 _____. (Application Serial
No._______.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Jokeshi Erow Date: September 20,2017

Witness: Joshio Ikoda Date: September 21,2017

RECORDED: 01/09/2018